PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Judith Kim HOYSAK 01/18/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Woodstream Corporation				
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street				
City:	Lititz				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code: 17543					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29411	0411533		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)393-5350					
Phone:	202-638-6666				
Fax Number: (202)393-5350 80 Phone: 202-638-6666 80 Email: patent@jhip.com 80 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 80					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC					
Address Line 1:	400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P74190US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jonathan L. Scherer			
Total Attachments: 2 source=p74190assn_20120123105544#page1.tif source=p74190assn_20120123105544#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Assignment is effective as of January 11, 2012;

WHEREAS, Judith Kim HOYSAK, of the United States of America, residing at 26 North Water Street, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. and the invention thereof;

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Application and the invention thereof, and Assignor is willing to assign said Design Patent Application and the invention thereof to Assignee;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of her execution of this Assignment, she is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and the invention thereof, and her interest is unencumbered and that she has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey her interest in the manner set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

PATENT REEL: 027575 FRAME: 0606

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, her entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Design Patent Application, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative to the end of the term of any design patent rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\sqrt{2^{\frac{1}{1}}}$ day of January 2012.

Kim HQYSAK

State of Pennsylvania County of $\left\lfloor \alpha \cap (\alpha \wedge H) \right\rangle$

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of January 2012.

) ss

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notartel Seat Barbara A. Fridinger, Notary Public Warwick Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

2

PATENT REEL: 027575 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 01/23/2012